504716645 01/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 EPAS ID: PAT4763367

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| MR SASCHA BOHNENKAMP | 11/06/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MEVIS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS AG |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | CAROLINE-HERSCHEL-STR. 1 |
| City: | BREMEN |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 28359 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15814574 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)439-1624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034488787

Email: klaurence@lpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN B. LAURENCE

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, UTAH 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2016-168-US1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEVIN B. LAURENCE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kevin B. Laurence/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-11-06 AssignmentCaseNo07398(2017-168-EP1)#page1.tif

PATENT 504716645 REEL: 044548 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Sascha BOHNENKAMP, of German nationality residing at Arsterdamm 17, Bremen 28277, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DATA DISTRIBUTION TO MULTIPLE CLIENTS which is the subject of Patent Case No. 07398 said invention being made the subject of European Patent Application no. 17199565.7 dated 1st November 2017 filed in the name of MEVIS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS AG.

WHEREAS I, Sascha BOHNENKAMP am employed by MEVIS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS AG and am sole inventor of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS MEVIS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS AG are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Sascha BOHNENKAMP have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto MEVIS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS AG, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 1st November 2017.

Dated: <u>20/4 - 26</u> - 06

Sascha BOHNENKANP

Senior Schware Enginees

Wall State War Vitnessed D. Anke Bödlicker Head of Solvers

Sevelop in en-

Accepted for MEVIS MEDIÇAL SOLUTIONS AG

Name : Position : Morcus Kirthh

Dr. Robert Hanneman

Dated:

8014 - 11-06

0014 - 111-0G

PATENT REEL: 044548 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 01/05/2018